RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2015-414

Council Meeting Date: 11-16-2015 Date Adopted: 11-16-2015

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT # 3 FOR RALPH
CHECCHIO, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $180,394.97 FOR THE
PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS “MUNICIPAL COMPLEX
ADDITIONAL PARKING”

Councilperson __Mufioz __ submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded
by Councilperson ___Galluccio

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New
Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Andrew Hipolit, Borough
Engineer recommends approval of partial payment #3 to Ralph Checchio, Inc., P.O.
Box 627, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076, in the amount of $180,394.97 for the project
commonly known as “Municipal Complex Additional Parking”.

APPROVED, this 16" day of November, 2015.



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE

NAY

ABSENT NOT VOTING

GALLUCCIO

GENNARO

KAPNER

MADDEN

MUNOZ

ROBINSON

X X X X X X

MORGAN

TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough

Council held on the 16th day of November, 2015.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




NEW PROVIDENCE

SETTLED IN 1720

Allen Morgan, Mayor
Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer

Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant

MEMORANDUM
To: Douglas R. Marvin, Borough Administrator
From: Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer
cc: Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)
Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development
Jim Johnston, Public Works Manager
Dated: November 10, 2015
RE: Partial Payment No. 3

Municipal Complex Additional Parking

MC Project No. NPT-531

With reference to the above captioned project, I hereby transmit Partial Payment No. 3 in the
amount of $180,394.97 for approval by Resolution of the Mayor and Council.

Attached, please find the following:

e Payment Application No. 3, prepared by Ralph Checcio, Inc., dated 10/23/15;
e Pay Estimate No. 3, prepared by Maser Consulting, dated 11/10/15.

To date, the work outlined in Pay Estimate No. 3 has been completed.

Original Contract Amount $ 286,943.75
Change Order No. 1 $38,075.00
Change Order No. 2 $18,000.00
Adjusted Contract Amount $343,018.75
Total Cost of Work Completed $252,126.50
Less 2% Retainage (-) $5,042.53
Amount Billed Previously (-) $66.689.00
Partial Payment No. 3 Amount Due $180,394.97

I hereby recommend the Mayor and Council approve Partial Payment No. 3 in the amount of

$180,394.97 to Ralph Checchio, Inc.

\MTCADO [\Projects\NPT\NPT-53 1\Correspondence\OUT\151110_Partial Payment No. 3.Doc

360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 ¢ 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW.NEWPIov.org



PAYMENT APPLICATION Page 1
TO. Borough of New Providence PROJECT New Prov Muni Complex Pkg Lot APPLICATION # 3 Distribution to:
NAME AND i it ; . )
360 Eliowood Avenue ek inickal EomplexrAddiiondltgarking PERIOD THRU: 10/23/2015 1 OWNER
New Providence/NJ/07974 360 Elkwood Avenue PROJECT #s:
Attn: Patrick Jamieson New Providence/NJ/07974 [ ARCHITECT
FROM:  Ralph Checchio, Inc. ARCHITECT: DATE OF CONTRACT:  09/01/2015 LXJ CONTRACTOR
P.O. Box 627
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 D
FOR: Municipal Complex Additional Parking
§ Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all sums previously
- paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials
/épph'canop s made_ for payment as shown below. and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is legally
ontinuation Page is attached. entitled to this payment
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $286,943.75 | CONTRACTOR: ﬁalph Ch )ﬂc / '
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $56,075.00 By: B L/": g / Date: ’(‘/2 _5’ /’C_.,_w
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 +/- 2) $343,018.75 B
St :
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED s252.126.60 | ote of
(Column G on Continuation Page) County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before
a. 2.00% of Completed Work $5,042.53 me this day of
(Columns D + E on Continuation Page)
b. 2.00% of Material Stored $0.00 Notary Public:
(Column F on Continuation Page) . )
My C E :
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or s
Column | on Continuation Page) $5,042.53 ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $247,083.97 Engineer's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) that: (1) Engineer has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $66,689.00 conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount
of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Engineer knows of no reason why payment
8. PAYMENT DUE $180,394.97 should not be made.
g. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT .........................................................................................
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $95,934.78 (I the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attach an explanation. Initial all
the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in ENGINEER:
previous months Searomh 20 By: Date: H//O/[{
Total d thi th 0.00 0.00
s T S 3 Neither this Application pior yment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. ILayment shall be
TOTALS $56,075.00 $0.00 made only to Contracton, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the
NET CHANGES $56,075.00 Contract Documents or olhierwise.

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 2 of 4
PROJECT: New Prov Muni Complex Pkg Lot APPLICATION #: 3
Municipal Complex Additional Parking DATE OF APPLICATION: 10/23/2015
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 10/23/2015
PROJECT #s:
A B c D [ E F G H [
Jm COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANGE E——
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS  |COMPLETED AND| COMP. L If Variabl
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD |(NOTINDORE) STORED (G/C) | compLETION | (f Variable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
1 Soil Erosion & Sediment Control $7,175.00 $7,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,175.00 100% $0.00
2 Fuel Price Adjustment $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00
3 Clearing Site $8,400.00 $8,400,00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 100% $0.00
4 Excavation & Grading, Unclassified $18,500.00 $15,500.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $18,500.00 100% $0.00
S Dense Graded Aggregate Base $12,480.00 “$8,000.00 $4,480.00 $0.00 $12,480.00 100% $0.00
Course, 6" Thk
6 Hot Asphalt Mix 9.5M 64 Surface $14,375.00 $0.00 $14,375.00 $0.00 $14,375.00 100% $0.00
Course, 2" Thk
7 Hot Asphalt Mix 19M 64 Base $22,540.00 $0.00 $22,540.00 $0.00 $22,540.00 100% $0.00
Course, 4" Thk
8 15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 100% $0.00
9 Detention System $22,200.00 $20,000.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $22,200.00 100% $0.00
10 Inlet, Type 'B’ $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 100% $0.00
1 Outlet Contro! Structure $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,700.00 100% $0.00
12 Granite Curb $9,125.00 $0.00 $9,125.00 $0.00 $9,125.00 100% $0.00
13 Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic $540.00 $0.00 $540.00 $0.00 $540.00 100% $0.00
14 Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 4" $1,252.50 $0.00 $1,252.50 $0.00 $1,252.50 100% $0.00
15 Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 12" $54.00 $0.00 $54.00 $0.00 $54.00 100% $0.00
16 Light Pole $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,000.00
SUB-TOTALS $131,041.50 $66,475.00 $57,566.50 $0.00 $124,041.50 95% $7,000.00

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 3 of 4
PROJECT: New Prov Muni Complex Pkg Lot APPLICATION #: 3
Municipal Complex Additional Parking DATE OF APPLICATION: 10/23/2015
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 10/23/2015
PROJECT #s:
A B C D | E F G H [
SCHEDULED COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE —_—_—
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS _ | COMPLETED AND| COMP. T0 (If Variable)
EREVIOUS THIS PERIOD [(NOT IN D OR E) STORED (G/C) | COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
17 Luminaire $6,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,600.00
18 Electrical Site Upgrades $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,500.00
19 Topsoiling, 4" Thk $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00 100% $0.00
20 Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A-3 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00 100% $0.00
21 Straw Mulching $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 100% $0.00
22 Stone Mulching, 3" Thk $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 100% $0.00
23 Small Deciduous Tree $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 | 100% $0.00
24 Evergreen Tree $8,400.00 $0.00 $8,400.00 $0.00 $8,400,00 100% $0.00
25 Evergreen Shrub $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 100% $0.00
26 Alternate
27 Fuel Price Adjustment $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,500.00
28 Asphalt Price Adjustment $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,000.00
29 Excavation & Grading, Unclassified $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 100% $0.00
30 Dense Graded Aggregate Base $7,410.00 $0.00 $3,887.00 $0.00 $3,887.00 52% $3,523.00
Course, 6" Thk
31 HMA Milling, 3" or Less $29,715.00 $0.00 $29,715.00 $0.00 $29,715.00 100% $0.00
32 Hot Asphalt Mix 9.5M 64 Surface $63,546.00 $0.00 $53,133.00 $0.00 $53,133.00 84% $10,413.00
Course, 2" Thk
SUB-TOTALS $266,337.50 $66,475.00 $165,326.50 $0.00 $231,801.50 87% $34,536.00

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 4 of 4
PROJECT: New Prov Muni Complex Pkg Lot . APPLICATION #; 3
Municipal Complex Additional Parking DATE OF APPLICATION: 10/23/2015
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 10/23/2015
PROJECT #s:
A B C D | E F G H I

SEhERTIED COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE ——

ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS _ | COMPLETED AND| COMP. TO (If Variable)
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD |(NOTIN D ORE) STORED (G/C)| COMPLETION

PERIODS D+E+F) (C-G)
33 Hot Asphalt Mix 19M 64 Base $12,330.00 $0.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 $6,750.00 55% $5,580.00
Course, 4" Thk
34 Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic $1,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,300.00
35 Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 4" $5,706.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $5,706.25
36 Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic 12" $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $270.00
37 Regulatory & Waming Sign $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00
38 Shrub & Stump Removal $1,575.00 $1,575.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 100% $0.00
39 Pav't, Sidewalk & Curb $36,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $36,500.00
40 Elkwood Ave mid-block crossing & $14,500.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 83% $2,500.00
sidewalk

41 Sign Allowance $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,500.00
TOTALS $343,018.75 $68,050.00 $184,076.50 $0.00 $252,126.50 74% $90,892.25

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




BOROQUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
MUNICIPAL COMPLEX ADDITIONAL PARKING
RALPH CHECCHIO, INC.

P.0, 80X 627, SCOTCH PLAINS. NJ 07076

PAY ESTIMATE NO. 3
PROJECT NO. NPT-531

PERIOD {SSUED - OCTOBER 2 - OCTOBER 23, 2015

DATE 1S5UED 1Mne0is
i DESCRIPTION (143  OvPTMSEST | AUCUNTTHISEST. | OV PAEY. EST. GV JCUATE ANOURT TG OATE ]
| |BASE BID - MUNICIPAL COMPLEX
EOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 1 = = 5] EEFIT0]
L §  FUELSHICE ADJUGTHENT T - 5] o -
[ELEANME STE 1 - (5] O A00
[ {EXCAVATION AND GRADING UNCLASSIFIED [ 3.000.00 (] o0 18,500 03,
% |DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE. 6" THICK =) 44500 61538 0O EFETTE
P8 JHOT ASPHALT MIX 9 6M 64 SURFACE COURSE 2" THICK e 14 31800 20 11500 HITST0
JHOT ASPHALT MIX 19M 64 BASE COURSE_4" THICK o) 2 e o0 23000 2540700
3 116™ pn) QT ATITY PO VETHYLENE #PE i . 100 1060 200 &
T meTEkTON SYRIIY 7 FR I Es) 100 72,200,600 |
i [INLET, TYPE B’ 1 - fii] 190 220000
| IDUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE 1 - K] 100 470000 |
ERANITE CURB ) FRpiA) o JBE00 Bih ]
{ [TRAEEIC MARTSGS THERUOS ASTIC £ ZH0,.60 ) F000 30 00
3 [TRAZFIC STRIPES. THERMOPLASTIC 4° [y (Lo [ Ei500 125 0
15 TRATFC STRAZE |RERSDTIASTE 15 17 B0 00 1210 5400
16 ILIGHT POLE = 355) [ N
f 17 LUMINAIRE . 0D 000 H
[T IF FricTiiics; SE UPGRAGES - [=] 003 -
1 ITOPSON NG, 4° THICK 150 BTS00 0 50,00 BTEOD
FERTIG AD SEEHNG TYPE AS Tie 45000 = 150.00 5]
TR TRRI MULCHIRG. & THICK 5] 5060 00 150 00 Y5000
IBTONE MULCHING 3 THICK 1 P 5] 13 AT
TEMiLL DECIDUOUS TREE 1 00 00 100 i)
EVERTHEEN THEE BT BADO.00 ol A Hapoc0
5 [EVERGAEEN SHRUN § FLET] [53] 00 5]
TOTAL 135,080 50
ITEM DESCRIPTION aty UNIT |  UNIT PRICE AMENDED QTY QTY THIS EST. AMOUNT THIS EST. QTY PREV EST. QTY TO DATE AMOUNT TO DATE 1
ALTERNATE BID ‘A’
TA__[FUIL PRICE ADJUSTMENT i RLLERY 250000 100 GGl E - 5] i -
2A° |ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT 1 ALLOW 2.000, 1063 Dq - i) [ .
TA (EXCAUATION AND GRADSW UNCLASSHED ] iz mm‘rg 100 100 V0 00 4 5] 160 10500 60
ah OEREE QRAFEN AGCHEGATE NIABE COURSE & THIGK 570 0 13.00 570.00 I 3887.00 1] #9500 :3.887.00
A [mawi (g TORLESS sse 8¥ 535 5840 (4] 555005 ZHTED0 3] S0 TS0
BA HOT ASPITALT My 0 SM E4 SURFACE COURSE & TG He ToH B9 .00 71400 58700 E3.133.00 000 597 00 53.133.00
TA 1107 ASPIIALT MOG FBA E4 BASE COCAST " Tria [EE] T 00 YaT 0 i LR [ TEmD [EES]
| BA [VRREVIC MARKINGS THERMOMASTIE 50 BF : 25000 - 00 000 .
T SA [TRMnC LTRSS THERMOPLASTC A 3573 [ ;_g TOI500 - 1] LX) -
106 [TRAFFIC £THPES THERMOPLATIIE 17 A LF 5 40.00 - 000 0.00
V1A SEGULATORY ANT WARNDIG SR 5 s T 500 409 - 06y ‘DEG 5
| TaTAL B 103,485 00
ITEM ] DESCRIPTION aTyY UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMENDED QTY QTY THIS EST. AMOUNT THIS EST. QTY PREV. EST. QTY O DATE AMOUNT TO DATE
!ITEMS ADDED VIA CHANGE ORDER
1B 1500 COMLRETE SIBEWALS HEMOVAL 1 [ 350008 1.00 .04 B 000 000 $
28 [190 LF_9"X18° CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB 1 Ls 4,750 00 100 [ - 0.0C o 3
3B IF CIWTAETE SIEWALS . £ Ttk 1 3 100000 e oo 3: 20 4% 2
48 NLET TyRE 1 1 U 200 00 100 0 00} 000 000
58 |POG HOUSE MANHOLE 1 UN 00C 00 ha ;] SR = 1] o -
68 [\FHIPE #RE ] [ <E0G ToO0 .00 L i3] 0.00
T8 [DENSE GRAIHD ACGRESATE DASE LENINSE SUNIACE COURSE 1 s 7.800 00 100 0 0g] (5] 00
8B |RELOCATE SIGNS 10 ki 1T 1000 Y - oG o900
G5 IOCATESTOIM SEWER 20F 1 1L 4500 00 G - 000 0.00 -
10BN AND STLNG R MOVAL 1 LS 57500 100 000 . 100 100 5 1.575 00
118 |ELKWOQOD MIDBLOCK CROSSING 1 <5 Tk S0 300 T 12,000 & [T D83 $ 12.000 00
126 GAON M LOWANES 1 3 33000 ] o005 - [ 000 5 -
ITOTAL [ $ 13,575 00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT ] 286,943 75
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $ 38.075 00
CHANGE ORDER NO, 2 s 18,000 00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT 3 343,01875
TOTAL TO DATE 3 252126 50
RETAINAGE (2% OF COMPLETED WORK) (O 5,042 53
SUBTOTAL: 5 247,083 97
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: -+ 8 ;685,00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 3 m}%m |




